Power Connectors Product Selection Guide
2
Wire Sizes
AWG
- A U.S. measurement standard of the diameter of non-ferrous wire, which includes copper and aluminum
- The thicker the wire, the greater the current-carrying capacity and the longer the distance it can span
- The smaller the AWG number, the thicker the wire
KCMIL
-  In the North American electrical industry, conductors larger than 4/0 AWG are generally identified by the area in thousands of circular mils (kcmil)
- A circular mil is the area of a wire one mil in diameter
- One million circular mils is the area of a rod with 1000 mil = 1 inch diameter
- The smaller the KCMIL number, the thinner the wire
Code Flex
Part Number System for Pan-Lug™ Compression Lugs
— — X
1 = 1
3 = 3
5 = 5
6 = 6
X = 10
E = 20
Q = 25
L = 50
C = 100
Standard
Package Size
F
Tongue Angle
H = 45°
F = 90°
No Letter = Straight
D
Two Stud
Hole Spacing
A = 0.625"
B = 0.750"
C = 0.875"
D = 1.0"
E = 1.25"
G = 1.5"
J = 0.5"
K = 2"
M = 1.375"
P = 0.688"
Q = 1.125"
No Letter =  1.75" or 44.5mm
CD = 22.0-25.0mm
38
Stud Hole
Size
10 = #10
14  = 1/4"
56 = 5/16"
38 = 3/8”
12 = 1/2"
58 = 5/8"
34 = 3/4"
78 = 7/8"
00 = Blank Tongue
5 = M5
6 = M6
8 = M8
10 = M10
12 = M12
14 = M14
16 = M16
20 = M20
LCD
Type
Lug, Copper
Two-Hole
Standard Barrel
example:
LCD =
2/0
Conductor
Size
2/0 = 2/0 AWG
Panduit Power Connectors
Panduit® Pan-Lug™ Compression Connectors provide permanent terminations for a variety of power and grounding applications,